505046415 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093168

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Т				
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
TRADEMARK PLASTICS, INC.				06/13/2018			
				1			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	LIQR P	OP, LLC					
Street Address:	23022	A CADENA DRIVE					
City:	LAGUN	IA HILLS					
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA					
Postal Code:	92653						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2						
Property Typ	e	Number	Number				
Application Number:		62599520	99520				
Application Number:		29629856	9856				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(040)760 0502					
		(949)760-9502 • the e-mail address firs t	: if that is unsucce	ssful, it will be sent			
		; if that is unsuccessful					
Phone:		9497600404					
Email:		efiling@knobbe.com	-				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		KNOBBE, MARTENS, OL 2040 MAIN STREET	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP				
Address Line 1:		14TH FLOOR	-				
Address Line 4:		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92					
		LIQR.008PR/009D	Δ				
TTOPNEY DOCKET							
	<u>۲</u> ۰	PALII STELLMAN					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	R:	PAUL STELLMAN					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	/Paul Stellman/					
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:						
AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2		/Paul Stellman/	08 LIQB.008PB 009	DA#page1.tif			

Application No.: Identified in chart below Filing Date: Identified in chart below

4. j. - 9

1. .

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRADEMARK PLASTICS, INC., a California corporation having offices at 807 Palmyrita Court, Riverside, CA 92507 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it has an ownership interest in and to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Client Code	Title
62/599,520	December 15, 2017	LIQR.008PR	APPARATUS FOR CONSUMING A FREEZABLE SUBSTANCE
29/629,856	December 15, 2017	LIQR.009DA	APPARATUS FOR CONSUMING A FREEZABLE SUBSTANCE

WHEREAS, LIQR POP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation having offices at 23022 La Cadena Drive, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase any right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications that is owned by or assigned to ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest owned by or assigned to ASSIGNOR, throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will

PATENT REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0098 Application No.: Identified in chart below Filing Date: Identified in chart below

10

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

·	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	12	day	of
<u>UU</u>	<u>N</u> e	, 2018.												

Assignor (Conveying Party)

1.4/...

TRADEMARK PLASTICS, INC. 807 Palmyrita Court, Riverside, CA 92507

	ΛΛΙ
By:	- ch ht
Name:	DAVID CARTY
Title:	C.O.O.
Date:	June 13,2018

Assignee (Receiving Party)

liqr po	DP, LLC
23022 L	La Cadena Drive, Laguna Hills, CA
92653 🦯	
. (
By: 🔨	
Name:	TRACY REINHARDT
	•
Title:	C.E.O / FOUNDER
	THE
Date:	JUNE 13,2018

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Riverside } ss.		
On JUNE 13, 2018, before me, personally appeared DAVID CARTY	Linda Graffham, and	notary public,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



)

Linda Raffhum Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 046618 FRAME: 0099

28305216

RECORDED: 08/10/2018